

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

May 02, 2024

Las Animas Consolidated Canal Company 1800 Larimer Street, Suite 1300 Denver, CO 80202-1414 Richard.L.Belt@xcelenergy.com

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. CT2016-1007

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$4,244.17 on May 1, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
CT2016-1007	June 1, 2024	\$4,244.17	\$2,691.47	\$1,552.70	\$74,943.65

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us

Sincerely,

Mimi Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

Las Animas Consolidated Canal Company 1800 Larimer Street, Suite 1300 Denver, CO 80202-1414

Date: May 02, 2024 Loan No. CT2016-1007

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Paid Pmt	06/01/2017	\$4,244.17	\$2,343.08	\$1,901.09	\$0.00	\$92,711.19
Paid Pmt	06/01/2018	\$4,244.17	\$2,389.95	\$1,854.22	\$0.00	\$90,321.24
Paid Pmt	06/01/2019	\$4,244.17	\$2,437.75	\$1,806.42	\$0.00	\$87,883.49
Paid Pmt	06/01/2020	\$4,244.17	\$2,486.50	\$1,757.67	\$0.00	\$85,396.99
Paid Pmt	06/01/2021	\$4,244.17	\$2,536.23	\$1,707.94	\$0.00	\$82,860.76
Paid Pmt	06/01/2022	\$4,244.17	\$2,586.95	\$1,657.22	\$0.00	\$80,273.81
Paid by Check	06/01/2023	\$4,244.17	\$2,638.69	\$1,605.48	\$0.00	\$77,635.12
Paid by Check	06/01/2024	\$4,244.17	\$2,691.47	\$1,552.70	\$0.00	\$74,943.65
Due Pmt	06/01/2025	\$4,244.17	\$2,745.30	\$1,498.87	\$0.00	\$72,198.35
Due Pmt	06/01/2026	\$4,244.17	\$2,800.20	\$1,443.97	\$0.00	\$69,398.15
Due Pmt	06/01/2027	\$4,244.17	\$2,856.21	\$1,387.96	\$0.00	\$66,541.94
Due Pmt	06/01/2028	\$4,244.17	\$2,913.33	\$1,330.84	\$0.00	\$63,628.61
Due Pmt	06/01/2029	\$4,244.17	\$2,971.60	\$1,272.57	\$0.00	\$60,657.01
Due Pmt	06/01/2030	\$4,244.17	\$3,031.03	\$1,213.14	\$0.00	\$57,625.98
Due Pmt	06/01/2031	\$4,244.17	\$3,091.65	\$1,152.52	\$0.00	\$54,534.33
Due Pmt	06/01/2032	\$4,244.17	\$3,153.48	\$1,090.69	\$0.00	\$51,380.85
Due Pmt	06/01/2033	\$4,244.17	\$3,216.55	\$1,027.62	\$0.00	\$48,164.30
Due Pmt	06/01/2034	\$4,244.17	\$3,280.88	\$963.29	\$0.00	\$44,883.42
Due Pmt	06/01/2035	\$4,244.17	\$3,346.50	\$897.67	\$0.00	\$41,536.92
Due Pmt	06/01/2036	\$4,244.17	\$3,413.43	\$830.74	\$0.00	\$38,123.49
Due Pmt	06/01/2037	\$4,244.17	\$3,481.70	\$762.47	\$0.00	\$34,641.79
Due Pmt	06/01/2038	\$4,244.17	\$3,551.33	\$692.84	\$0.00	\$31,090.46
Due Pmt	06/01/2039	\$4,244.17	\$3,622.36	\$621.81	\$0.00	\$27,468.10
Due Pmt	06/01/2040	\$4,244.17	\$3,694.81	\$549.36	\$0.00	\$23,773.29
Due Pmt	06/01/2041	\$4,244.17	\$3,768.70	\$475.47	\$0.00	\$20,004.59
Due Pmt	06/01/2042	\$4,244.17	\$3,844.08	\$400.09	\$0.00	\$16,160.51
Due Pmt	06/01/2043	\$4,244.17	\$3,920.96	\$323.21	\$0.00	\$12,239.55
Due Pmt	06/01/2044	\$4,244.17	\$3,999.38	\$244.79	\$0.00	\$8,240.17
Due Pmt	06/01/2045	\$4,244.17	\$4,079.37	\$164.80	\$0.00	\$4,160.80
Due Pmt	06/01/2046	\$4,244.02	\$4,160.80	\$83.22	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

